## Panasonic

## Panasonic Energy India Co. Ltd.

G.I.D.C., Makarpura, P.B.No.: 719, Vadodara-390 010, Gujarat- India. Phone: (0265) 2642661 ISO 9001: 2015; ISO 14001: 2015 & ISO 45001: 2018 Certified Company

January 25, 2024

To, Department of Corporate Services The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

## Scrip Code: 504093

## Sub: Clarification of Date of receipt of order in recent disclosures under SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

We are writing to clarify an error that occurred in our Recent disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 dated January 25, 2024.

Inadvertently, we specified the "Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority" as January 25, 2023 instead of the correct date, which was January 24, 2024, **kindly consider January 24, 2024** as "Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority" in the disclosure dated January 25, 2024. We apologize for any confusion this may have caused.

We assure you that this was a typographical error and not an attempt to mislead or misinform. We have taken note of this mistake and will ensure that such errors do not occur in the future.

We appreciate your understanding and patience in this matter. If you have any further questions or require additional clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best regards,

For Panasonic Energy India Co. Ltd.

Sraban Kumar Karan Company Secretary